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CRN
23190

21162
23191

22519

23192

20437

21165

23193
20843

23194

23195

23196

23197

23198

20846

23199

23200

23201

Course Course Title

110

111D
112

114

214

215

215

300B
300W

302B

314B

335

355

358

382

393

410

443

World History To 1500

World Hist: Latin America
World History Since 1500

History of STEM

U.S. History 1607-1877
U.S. History 1877-Present
U.S. History 1877-Present

Ancient Rome*

WIP: Historian's Craft

European Reformations*

Russ & Soviet Hist 1855-
Present*

Hist Crime & Violence In
Amer

Food and Drink*

Lat Am Hist Through Film

The World In The 20th
Century

Capstone Seminar in
History

Readings in Medieval
History

Seminar In 19th Century
Amer

Meeting Pattern

oL

oL

TTh 10:50am-
12:05pm

TR 12:15pm-
1:30pm

MW 11:30am-
12:45pm

TTh 9:25am-
10:40am

TTh 12:15pm-
1:30pm

oL

T 4:15pm-6:55pm

MW 11:30am-
12:45pm
F 9am-11:50am

TTh 1:40pm-
2:55pm

M 7:05pm-9:45pm

T 7:05pm-9:45pm

TTh 9:25am-
10:40am

TTh 10:50am-
12:05pm

Th 7:05pm-
9:45pm

Instructor
Hoel

Bueno

Steinwedel

Elrod

Morgan

Salzmann

Morgan

Hoel

Steinwedel

Elrod

Steinwedel

Salzmann

Bueno

Bueno

Farzaneh

Salzmann

Hoel

W 7:05pm-9:45pm | Morgan

SPRING 2024 HISTORY DEPARTMENT COURSE SCHEDULE
JANUARY 16 - MAY 11

Room
oL

oL
FA 203

LWH 2109

FA 203

LWH 2109

LWH 2020

oL
LWH 3094

B 152

FA 153

FA 153

RL

RL

LWH 3046

LWH 3020

FA 216

FA 218

Comments
Online

Online

CASEP
students only

Online
WIP

ELE-X

ELE-X, Remote
Learning
ELE-X, Remote
Learning
ELE-DS

Grad only

Grad only

*Starred courses can be taken by graduate students for graduate credit. Grad students participate in class
with undergraduate students but have additional assignments and different grading expectations. Grad
students who seek to take a 300* course for grad credit must contact the professor before the class starts in
order to get grad credit. Please see the grad advisor for more information.
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Northeastern lllinois University
Course schedule type definitions:

An online course is fully asynchronous, which means students are never expected to be online with the
instructor at the same time. An online course does not have a meeting time. An instructor might still request
to have a virtual meeting with an individual student at a time of mutual convenience. The course still has
deadlines for discussion posts, quizzes, and papers, etc. However, the course does not have a meeting time
because students are never required to all meet virtually.

A remote course can have synchronous components when students all are online with an instructor at the
same time. Therefore, remote courses still have a meeting time in NEIUport. That is, an instructor can require
that all students participate in a virtual classroom through D2L or Zoom software. Remote instruction gives
the instructor flexibility to have some class activities, such as lecture or discussion, happen virtually much as
they do in the classroom. Yet, instructors also can run some of the course asynchronously through discussion
boards, video lectures, films, etc., that students can access independently.

Neither online nor remote courses ever require students to be physically present on campus.

A Hybrid course is one that contains a face-to-face component with a remote component in order to permit
flexibility in meeting patterns. So, an instructor might have a face-to-face meeting once per week and online
or remote instruction once per week. Or a course might meet face-to-face more often. Hybrid classes have
meeting times and places so that an instructor can require students to meet face-to-face at least part of the
time. If you are interested in a course labeled hybrid, contact your professor to learn how they intend to
teach the course.

If a course is not identified as online, remote, or hybrid, it meets face-to-face at the places and times
indicated.
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