SPRING 2024 HISTORY DEPARTMENT COURSE SCHEDULE

JANUARY 16 – MAY 11

CRN	Course	Course Title	Meeting Pattern	Instructor	Room	Comments
23190	110	World History To 1500	OL	Hoel	OL	Online
21162	111D	World Hist: Latin America	OL	Bueno	OL	Online
23191	112	World History Since 1500	TTh 10:50am- 12:05pm	Steinwedel	FA 203	
22519	114	History of STEM	TR 12:15pm- 1:30pm	Elrod	LWH 2109	
23192	214	U.S. History 1607-1877	MW 11:30am- 12:45pm	Morgan	FA 203	
20437	215	U.S. History 1877-Present	TTh 9:25am- 10:40am	Salzmann	LWH 2109	CASEP students only
21165	215	U.S. History 1877-Present	TTh 12:15pm- 1:30pm	Morgan	LWH 2020	
23193	300B	Ancient Rome*	OL	Hoel	OL	Online
20843	300W	WIP: Historian's Craft	T 4:15pm-6:55pm	Steinwedel	LWH 3094	WIP
23194	302B	European Reformations*	MW 11:30am- 12:45pm	Elrod	B 152	
23195	314B	Russ & Soviet Hist 1855- Present*	F 9am-11:50am	Steinwedel	FA 153	
23196	335	Hist Crime & Violence In Amer	TTh 1:40pm- 2:55pm	Salzmann	FA 153	ELE-X
23197	355	Food and Drink*	M 7:05pm-9:45pm	Bueno	RL	ELE-X, Remote Learning
23198	358	Lat Am Hist Through Film	T 7:05pm-9:45pm	Bueno	RL	ELE-X, Remote Learning
20846	382	The World In The 20th Century	TTh 9:25am- 10:40am	Farzaneh	LWH 3046	
23199	393	Capstone Seminar in History	TTh 10:50am- 12:05pm	Salzmann	LWH 3020	ELE-DS
23200	410	Readings in Medieval History	Th 7:05pm- 9:45pm	Hoel	FA 216	Grad only
23201	443	Seminar In 19th Century Amer	W 7:05pm-9:45pm	Morgan	FA 218	Grad only

^{*}Starred courses can be taken by graduate students for graduate credit. Grad students participate in class with undergraduate students but have additional assignments and different grading expectations. Grad students who seek to take a 300* course for grad credit must contact the professor before the class starts in order to get grad credit. Please see the grad advisor for more information.

UPDATED: NOVEMBER 2023

Course schedule type definitions:

An **online course** is fully asynchronous, which means students are never expected to be online with the instructor at the same time. An online course does not have a meeting time. An instructor might still request to have a virtual meeting with an individual student at a time of mutual convenience. The course still has deadlines for discussion posts, quizzes, and papers, etc. However, the course does not have a meeting time because students are never required to all meet virtually.

A **remote course** can have synchronous components when students all are online with an instructor at the same time. Therefore, remote courses still have a meeting time in NEIUport. That is, an instructor can require that all students participate in a virtual classroom through D2L or Zoom software. Remote instruction gives the instructor flexibility to have some class activities, such as lecture or discussion, happen virtually much as they do in the classroom. Yet, instructors also can run some of the course asynchronously through discussion boards, video lectures, films, etc., that students can access independently.

Neither online nor remote courses ever require students to be physically present on campus.

A **Hybrid** course is one that contains a face-to-face component with a remote component in order to permit flexibility in meeting patterns. So, an instructor might have a face-to-face meeting once per week and online or remote instruction once per week. Or a course might meet face-to-face more often. Hybrid classes have meeting times and places so that an instructor can require students to meet face-to-face at least part of the time. If you are interested in a course labeled hybrid, contact your professor to learn how they intend to teach the course.

If a course is not identified as online, remote, or hybrid, it meets **face-to-face** at the places and times indicated.

UPDATED: NOVEMBER 2023